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QUESTION 2-1: Regarding attachments 
“ALP2_A2412011_DR_TURN_01_Q4_Attach01_Chap7SecIIITableExcel” and 
“ALP2_A2412011_DR_TURN_01_Q4_Attach02_Chap7Table4Excel” provided in response to 
Questions 1-4 and 1-6 of TURN DR 001: 
 

2-1.1. Please provide a spreadsheet showing any changes in the inputs and assumptions 
used in those attachments versus the values for those inputs adopted as a result of the 
Sempra 2024 GRC, including by D.24-12-074. Please provide a side by side comparison of 
both numbers, or in some other way clearly identify any changed inputs. 

 
2-1.2. Please reproduce both of the attachments using the input and assumption values 
adopted by the Commission as a result of the Sempra 2024 GRC decision. 

 
 
 
RESPONSE 1: 
 
SoCalGas objects to this request on the grounds it is vague and ambiguous.  Subject to and without 
waiving the foregoing objection, SoCalGas responds as follows. 
 
2-1.1 
SoCalGas understands this request to ask SoCalGas to produce an updated illustrative revenue 
requirement reflecting changes in assumptions that are driven from the adoption of the GRC decision 
(D.24-12-074), namely updated overheads and franchise fees & uncollectible rates.  
 
 
2-1.2 
See attachments: 
 

• ALP2_A2412011_DR_TURN_02_Q1_Attach01_UpdatedRevReq 
• ALP2_A2412011_DR_TURN_02_Q1_Attach02_Interest  
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QUESTION 2-2:  On SoCalGas’s regulatory docket webpage, there is at bottom a heading 
“Discovery,” but no documents. 

 
2-2.1. Does SoCalGas intend to put any of its data responses to intervenor data requests on 
this site? 
 
2-2.2. If yes, please provide an approximate time frame. 

 
 
 
RESPONSE 2: 
 
The public version of responses to data requests provided to date are posted at  
https://www.socalgas.com/regulatory/angeleslink/phase-2.    

https://www.socalgas.com/regulatory/angeleslink/phase-2
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QUESTION 2-3: Please provide a copy of all data requests (just the questions) submitted to 
SoCalGas by other intervenors in this proceeding. 
 
 
 
RESPONSE 3: 
 
See Response 2.  
 


